The Coastal Residential place type also recommends access to public trust coastal waters, 

maximum development setback from the shoreline, and tree preservation.  

The proposed MDP depicts eighty-nine (87) single-family detached homes, or 2.08 DU/AC, with 

a community boating facility, one-hundred twelve (112) boat slips, amenity site, kayak launch, 

and twenty-five (25) boat trailer storage spaces. The community is accessed primarily by a 

proposed driveway to Sloop Point Rd and secondary access via Oak Circle connecting to Cole 

Drive and Roberts Rd.

[...]

There are 1.23-acres of total open 

space proposed with 0.84-acres of active open space and 0.39-acres of passive open space.  

The RP portion of the site proposes forty-eight (48) single-family detached homes, or 2.5 

DU/AC, on 33.85-acres. An upland community boating facility, one-hundred twelve (112) boat 

slips, a kayak launch, and wooden boardwalk are shown on the site plan. 6.5 acres of wetlands 

are present on this portion of the tract. There are 4.29-acres of proposed total open space with 

2.75-acres of active open space and 1.54-acres of passive open space.